At balance date, the Group had the following exposure to variable interest rate risk.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposure in existence at the reporting date.
The 1% sensitivity (2016: 1%) is based on reasonably possible changes over a financial year, using the observed
range of actual historical rates for the preceding five year period.

At 30 June 2017, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post-tax loss would have been affected as follows:

The average interest rate for the year ended 30 June 2017 was 0.67% (2016: 1.30%).

The Group deals with financial institutions that have an AA rating or better.

(iv) Foreign currency risk

As a result of significant investment in Sweden, the Group’s balance sheet can be affected significantly by
movements in the Swedish Krona/Australian Dollar exchange rates.  The Group does not consider there to be
a significant exposure to the Swedish Krona as it represents the functional currency of a controlled entity.

The Group does not hold any financial assets or liabilities at 30 June 2017 which create a material exposure to
changes in foreign exchange rates.

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 475,682   631,059

475,682   631,059

2016
$ $

2017

Post tax gain/(loss)
+1.0% (100 basis points) 4,757   6,311
-1.0% (100 basis points) (4,757) (6,311)

2017 2016
$ $

2017 ANNUAL REPORT
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

70

 Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2017

SUNSTONE METALS | ANNUAL REPORT 2017   Page 62

Note 3.   Accounting estimates and judgements
Estimates and judgments are continually evaluated and are based on historical experience and other factors,
including expectations of future events that may have a financial impact on the Group and that are believed
to be reasonable under the circumstances.

The Group makes estimates and assumptions concerning the future.  The resulting accounting estimates will, by